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Massey Ferguson
850 COMBINE (PRIOR TO 1696-027-544) 651444
TABLE (1859 SERIES) (RIGID CUTTER BAR) Page2
Item Part Number Qty Description

(13', 15', 16', 18', 20')
****************************************

1 245965M91 1 Table Assembly (13')
264454M93 1 Table Assembly (15')
264456M93 1 Table Assembly (16')
264458M93 1 Table Assembly (18')
264459M93 1 Table Assembly (20')

2 262013M92 1 Cam Assembly, Left
3 261516M91 1 Hanger Assembly, Left
4 261517M91 1 Hanger Assembly, Right
5 262012M92 1 Cam Assembly, Right
6 363307X1 2 Pin (3/16 x 1-1/8" Groove)
7 261641M1 1 Spring, Left
8 261640M1 1 Spring, Right
9 369141X1 1 Strap (2-Hole)
10 369142X1 1 Strap (2 Hole)
11 264022M91 1 Shield Assembly
14 281984M91 1 Plate Assembly, Filler (Left)
15 281983M91 1 Plate Assembly, Filler (Right)
16 282020M1 2 Strap, Cut-Off
17 272131M92 1 Filler Plate (Left) (4-3/16")
18 272137M92 1 Filler Plate (Right) (4-3/16")
19 272141M1 2 Strap (12-3/16" Long - 5 Holes)
20 272142M1 2 Plate (10" Long - 4 Holes) (W/Filler Plates)
25 260707M1 1 Angle, Table Front (13')

260802M2 1 Angle, Table Front (15')
260803M2 1 Angle, Table Front (16')
260861M2 1 Angle, Table Front (18')
260862M3 1 Angle, Table Front (20')

31 261573M1 1 Angle, Left (49-7/16") (13')
264057M1 1 Angle, Left (61-7/16") (15')
261534M1 1 Angle, Left (67-7/16") (16')
261674M1 1 Angle, Left (79-7/16") (18')
261520M1 1 Angle, Left (91-7/16") (20')

32 261572M1 1 Angel, Right (49-7/16") (13')
264059M1 1 Angle, Right (61-7/16") (15')
261535M1 1 Angle, Right (67-7/16") (16')
261673M1 1 Angle, Right (79-7/16") (18')
261518M1 1 Angle, Right (91-7/16") (20')

33 261574M1 2 Strap, Support (41-7/16" Long) (4 Holes) (13')
264058M1 2 Strap (53-7/16" Long) (15')
261488M1 2 Strap, Support (59-7/16") (16')
261675M1 2 Strap, Support (71-7/16") (18')
261521M1 2 Strap (83-7/16") (20')

46 364352X1 AR Bolt (5/16 x 3/4" NC, Carr.)
47 353677X1 AR Bolt (5/16 x 3/4" NC, Hex.)
48 353678X1 AR Bolt (5/16 x 7/8" NC, Hex.)
49 364954X1 AR Bolt (5/16 x 7/8" NC, Carr.)
50 364533X1 AR Bolt (5/16 x 1-1/4" NC, Carr.)
51 353755X1 AR Washer (11/32 x 11/16 x 5/64" Flat)
52 353446X1 AR Washer (5/16" Lock)
53 355565X1 AR Nut (5/16" NC, Hex.)
54 49307X AR Washer (7/16 x 7/8 x 3/64" Sq. Hole)
55 360513X1 AR Bolt (3/8 x 3/4" NC. Carr.)
56 353434X1 AR Washer (3/8" Lock)
57 355566X1 AR Nut (3/8" NC, Hex.)
59 363423X1 AR Bolt (5/8 x 2" NC, Carr.)
60 353433X1 AR Washer (5/8" Lock)
61 375099X1 AR Nut (5/8" NC, Hex.)
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Massey Ferguson
850 COMBINE (PRIOR TO 1696-027-544) 651444
TABLE BOTTOM PLATES, SHIELDS AND DIVIDERS Page5
Item Part Number Qty Description

(1859 SERIES) (RIGID CUTTER BAR) (13', 15', 16', 18', 20')
****************************************

1 264040M91 1 Plate Assembly, Right (15')
261564M91 1 Plate Assembly, Right (16')
261668M91 1 Plate Assembly, Right (18')
261600M91 1 Plate Assembly, Table Bottom, (Right) (20')

2 261562M91 1 Plate Assembly, Center (15', 16', 18', 20')
3 264038M91 1 Plate Assembly, Left (15')

261565M91 1 Plate Assembly, Left (16')
261669M91 1 Plate Assembly, Left (18')
261601M91 1 Plate Assembly, Table Bottom, Left (20')

5 261568M1 7 Shoe (15', 16', 18', 20')
6 353691X1 AR Bolt (3/8 x 1" NC, Hex.) (15', 16', 18', 20')
7 353434X1 AR Washer (3/8" Lock) (15', 16', 18', 20')
8 353756X1 AR Washer (13/32 x 13/16 x 1/16" Flat) (15' 16', 18', 20')
11 239746M1 2 Guard (15', 16', 18', 20')
12 236125M91 2 Bracket Assembly (15', 16', 18', 20')
13 260683M95 1 Divider Assembly, Left (15', 16', 18', 20')
14 260676M95 1 Divider Assembly, Right (15', 16', 18', 20')
15 261408M1 1 Bracket, Lift Arm (15', 16', 18', 20')
16 264446M91 1 Bracket Assembly (15', 16', 18', 20')
17 261726M91 1 Shield Assembly (15', 16', 18', 20')
18 261409M91 1 Shield Assembly (15', 16', 18', 20')
19 261627M1 1 Shield (18', 20')
20 245924M1 1 Shield, Left
21 245925M1 1 Shield, Left
22 360985X1 2 Rod (1/4 x 12-1/16")
23 261623M1 1 Shield, Right
24 261626M1 1 Shield, Right
25 365695X1 2 Pin (1/4 x 5-3/4" Headless)
26 261624M1 3 Support
27 261625M1 3 Spring
28 261622M1 1 Hinge, Shield
36 355156X1 AR Bolt (5/16 x 1-1/2" NC, Sltd. Truss Hd.)
37 368371X1 AR Washer (11/32 x 1-1/4 x 1/8")
38 375108X1 AR Nut (5/16" NC, Half Hex.)
39 353725X1 AR Bolt (1/2 x 1-3/4" NC, Hex.)
40 353439X1 AR Washer (1/2" Lock)
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Massey Ferguson
850 COMBINE (PRIOR TO 1696-027-544) 651444
TABLE (2381 SERIES) (RIGID AND FLOATING CUTTER BAR) Page6
Item Part Number Qty Description

(22', 24', 22')
****************************************

1 267130M93 1 Table Assembly, Rigid Cutter Bar (22')
281612M93 1 Table Assembly, Rigid Cutter Bar (24')
147404M91 1 Table Assembly, Floating Cutter Bar (22')

3 267019M92 2 Latch Assembly
4 267018M1 2 Pin (9/16 x 2-1/2" W/Ring)
5 367066X1 2 Pin (1-13/16 x 3/4" Clevis)
6 147455M91 1 Support Assembly
7 282531M92 1 Step Assembly
8 147492M1 1 Bracket, Step Support
9 267147M1 1 Angle, Table Front (22') (267130M93)

282391M1 1 Angle, Table Front (24') (281612M93)
19 267146M1 2 Strap, Cut-Off (22') (267130M93) (147404M91)

282379M1 2 Strap, Cut-Off (24')
20 267145M2 2 Windscreen (22') (267130M93) (147404M91)

282362M1 2 Windscreen (24')
30 281984M91 1 Plate Assembly, Filler (Left)
31 281983M91 1 Plate Assembly, Filler (Right)
32 282020M1 2 Strap, Cut-Off
41 1900487M92 AR Grease Ftg (1/4" - 28, Str)(Pkg/10)
42 354066X1 AR Pin (5/32 x 1" Cotter)
43 365008X1 AR Bolt (5/16 x 5/8" Hex., Washer Hd. Tapping)
44 360500X1 AR Bolt (5/16 x 5/8" NC, Carr.)
45 365053X1 AR Bolt (5/16 x 3/4" NC, Hex., Washer Hd. Tapping)
46 364352X1 AR Bolt (5/16 x 3/4" NC, Carr.)
47 355802X1 AR Washer (11/32" Sq. Hole x 11/16 x 1/16")
48 353755X1 AR Washer (11/32 x 11/16 x 5/64" Flat)
49 353446X1 AR Washer (5/16" Lock)
50 355565X1 AR Nut (5/16" NC, Hex.)
51 353689X1 AR Bolt (3/8 x 3/4" NC, Hex.)
52 364964X1 AR Bolt (3/8 x 1" NC, Carr.)
53 363905X1 AR Bolt (3/8 x 1-1/4" NC, Carr.)
54 353693X1 AR Bolt (3/8 x 1-1/4" NC, Hex.)
55 353280X1 AR Washer (7/16" Sq. Hole Flat)
56 353434X1 AR Washer (3/8" Lock)
57 355566X1 AR Nut (3/8" NC, Hex.)
58 363423X1 AR Bolt (5/8 x 2" NC, Carr.)
59 370227X1 AR Bolt (5/8 x 3-1/2" NC, Hex.)
60 375112X1 AR Nut (5/8" NC, Half Hex.)
61 353433X1 AR Washer (5/8" Lock)
62 375099X1 AR Nut (5/8" NC, Hex.)
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Massey Ferguson
850 COMBINE (PRIOR TO 1696-027-544) 651444
TABLE DIVIDERS AND SHIELDS (2381 SERIES) Page9
Item Part Number Qty Description

(22 AND 24 FOOT RIGID AND FLOATING CUTTER BAR)
****************************************

1 281792M92 1 Divider Assembly, Left
2 281798M92 1 Divider Assembly, Right
3 283707M91 2 Channel Assembly

267025M93 2 Guard Assembly
5  1 Guard (Order 267025M93)
6 267023M2 1 Angle, Divider
7 245950M1 1 Plate
8 2776X 4 Rivet (3/8 x 1-1/4")
13 267126M91 1 Bracket Assembly, Left
14 267127M91 1 Bracket Assembly, Right
15 365416X1 AR Bolt (3/8 x 3/4" NC, Carr.)
16 353689X1 AR Bolt (3/8 x 3/4" NC, Hex.)
17 364964X1 AR Bolt (3/8 x 1" NC, Carr.)
18 365675X1 AR Washer (7/16" Sq. x 7/8 x 7/64")
19 355619X1 AR Washer (3/8 x 1 x 3/32" Flat)
20 353434X1 AR Washer (3/8" Lock)
21 355566X1 AR Nut (3/8" NC, Hex.)
22 353724X1 AR Bolt (1/2 x 1-1/2" NC, Hex.)
23 354649X1 AR Bolt (1/2 x 2-1/4" NC, Hex.)
24 353758X1 AR Washer (17/32 x 1-1/16 x 7/64" Flat)
25 353439X1 AR Washer (1/2" Lock)
26 375098X1 AR Nut (1/2" NC, Hex.)
27 369066X1 AR Nut (1/2" NC, Hex., Lock)

****************************************
(DRIVE COUPLING SHIELDS)
****************************************

29 282170M92 1 Shield Assembly, Coupler (Left)
30 282174M92 1 Shield Assembly, Coupler (Right)
31 281537M1 1 Latch
32 519566M1 2 Rivet (3/16 x 9/32" Blind)
33 282181M1 1 Pin (1/2 x 12-7/16" Headless Drilled)
34 369866X1 1 Pin (1/2 x 7-15/16" Headless Drilled)
35 353758X1 4 Washer (17/32 x 1-1/16 x 7/64" Flat)
36 354059X1 4 Pin (1/8 x 1" Cotter)
37 282549M1 2 Cover
38 353675X1 4 Bolt (5/16 x 1/2" NC, Hex.)
39 353446X1 4 Washer (5/16" Lock)
40 355565X1 4 Nut (5/16" NC, Hex.)

****************************************
(KNIFE DRIVE SHIELD)
****************************************

44 147419M91 1 Shield Assembly, Drive
45 267163M91 1 Deflector Assembly
46 147484M91 1 (A) Support Assembly

267166M91 1 (B) Support Assembly
47 147493M91 1 (A) Door Assembly

283733M91 1 (B) Door Assembly (Order 147493M91)
48 245926M91 1 Shield Assembly
50 148148M1 1 Cover, Hydrostatic Reel Drive
51 60089M1 1 Spacer (15/32 x 3/4 x 1-1/4")
52 GR001646 1 Rod, Hinge (1/4" Dia. x 22-5/8" Long)
53 283738M91 1 Angle Assembly
54 282762M92 1 Support Assembly
55 282758M91 1 Shield Assembly
56 365163X1 1 Rod (1/4" Dia. x 10-5/8")
57 147497M91 1 (A) Shield Assembly, Rear

282768M91 1 (B) Shield Assembly (Rear)
58 281537M1 1 Latch
59 519566M1 2 Rivet (3/16 x 9/32" Blind)
60 147420M91 1 Shield Assembly (Rear)
61 1055895M1 1 Latch, Drive Cover
62 363448X1 2 Screw (#8 - 32 x 1/2" Rd. Hd.)
63 360309X1 2 Nut (#8 Flat Spring)
71 353666X1 AR Bolt (1/4 x 5/8" NC, Hex.)
72 353441X1 AR Washer (1/4" Lock)
73 365416X1 AR Bolt (3/8 x 3/4" NC, Carr.)
74 353690X1 AR Bolt (3/8 x 7/8" NC, Hex.)
75 353897X1 AR Bolt (3/8 x 2" NC, Hex.)
76 355619X1 AR Washer (3/8 x 1 x 3/32" Flat)



Massey Ferguson
850 COMBINE (PRIOR TO 1696-027-544) 651444
TABLE DIVIDERS AND SHIELDS (2381 SERIES) Page9
Item Part Number Qty Description
77 353756X1 AR Washer (13/32 x 13/16 x 1/16" Flat)
78 353434X1 AR Washer (3/8" Lock)
79 355566X1 AR Nut (3/8" NC, Hex.)
80 365675X1 AR Washer (7/16" Sq. x 7/8 x 7/64")

****************************************
(A) - Used Late Production.
(B) - Used Early Production.
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